Original: R-170-2015
Contract #: 050-2015

MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEXINGTON CHARLES MARTIN

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

Memorandum

To: Urban County Council
Martha Allen, Council Clerk

From:  Courtney Thacher
Administrative Specialist Principle for Remedial Measures Program

Date: March 17,2016 &

Re: Change Order No. 2 for the Wolf Run Wet Weather Storage RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order No. 2 for the Wolf Run Wet
Weather Storage Remedial Measures Project. Per CAO Policy No. 15R, Tier 1 allows the Remedial
Measures Program Manger to approve Change Orders of less than 5% of the cumulative contract award.
Change Order No. 2 does not increase the contract amount; it only increases the contract time by 163

calendar days.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

pe: Vernon Azevedo, P.E., Remedial Measures Program Manager
Dowell Hoskins-Squier, Commissioner
Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality
Mark Fischer, P.E., Project Manager
File

125 Lisie Industrial Ave.. Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511/ 859.425 2400 Phone + 859 254 7787 Fax / iexingtenky gov



SANITARY SEWERS REMEDIAL MEASURES PLAN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Name: Wolf Run Wet Weather Storage Facility
Contractor: Judy Construction Company

Contract Number: 50-2015

RMP Project ID: WR-8

Change Order ID Number: 2

Applicable Tier: 1

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Contract Amount $5,404,596.00

Original Contract Amount: $4,740,000.00

Change in Contract
Amount S0

Contract Time 365 c. days
Original Contract Time 365 c. days

Change in Contract Time 163 c. days

New Contract Amount: $5,404,596.00  New Contract Time 528 c. days
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE ORDER
See Attached Forms.
REQUIRED SIGNATURES
Tier 1 / 4 /
Vitsipe, frtlo 517l
Remedial Measures Pfan or Construction Manager Date
Tier 2
Remedial Measures Plan or Construction Manager Date
Director of the Division of Water Quality Date
Director of the Division of Purchasing Date
URBAN COUNTY COUNCHONOTIFICATION
( oamd N\ Sl
Employee Submitting Notification Date




CHANGE ORDER
No. 2

EFFECTIVE DATE March 16, 2016

DATE OF ISSUANCE_____March 16, 2016
e

OWNER Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
CONTRACTOR Judy Construction Company

Contract: Wolf Run Wet Weather Storage Facility
Project: Wolf Run Wet Weather Storage Facility

OWNER'’S Contract No. _WR-8; Bid No. 21-2015 ENGINEER'’S Contract No.___200-11681-14002

ENGINEER_______ Tetra Tech, Inc.
— R P e —
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See Attached Part 1
Reason for Change Order: Change requested by Contractor due to additional time required to complete the work

related to the fill under the basin, the 42" gravity sewer line relocation, architectural improvement, and inclement weather

through February 2016.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)  Part 1 ~ Contract Amount Changes; Part 2 — Time Extensions;
change order proposal letters from Judy Construction Company

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TDMES:

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:

$  4.740.000 365 Days — April 20, 2016

(days or dares)
Net Increase (Decrease) from Previous Change Orders Net Change from Previous Change Orders
No._1__two_1__: No.__1_toNo._1_:
0 days
5 664.596.00 (days)

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order:
$____5.404,596.00

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order:
365 Days — April 20, 2016

(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order: Net Increase (Decrease) this Change Order:
s 0.00 83 duvs
Contract Price with all Approved Change Orders; Contract Times with all Approved Change Orders:
$__ 5.404.596.00 ———328 days - September 30, 2016 :

/i
RECO ED: APP!VV/ED: /4 é APPQVED:
By: By: | //M/f M W/ By: —
GINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorifed Signature) CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

DATE:._ 316 -lb DATE: 2/15/ I

DATE:_.2 "~ /& Aw&

EICDC 1910-8-b (1996 Edition)
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Commitiee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications
Institute. \P:IER\I 168112001 1681-14002\Construction\Change Onders\Change Order 2\Propased Change Order No



Change Order No. 2
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Wolf Run Wet Weather Storage Facility
March 16, 2016
Part 1 — Contract Amount Changes

There are no contract amount changes requested with this change order.

£ACRV 1681036011 68 - 140U A Censtruction'Change Orders\Change Order 2WProposed Change Order No. 2.doc



Change Order No. 2
Lexington — Fayette Urban County Government

March 16, 2016

Part 2 - Time Extensions

Judy Construction Company has requested a 163 calendar day contract extension for
Wolf Run Wet Weather Storage. This will extend Final Completion to September 30,
2016. The added time is requested due to work related to the rock removal and lean
concrete backfill underneath the storage tank, the architectural improvements to the
project, the 42’ gravity sewer line relocation, and inclement weather through February

2016.

PAERU IS8I200- 11681 10X ConstrucunniChange OrdersiChange Order 2WPrepesed Change Order No. 2,000



DY

struction Co.

RAL CUNTRACTORS

J

P.O. BOX 457 CYNTHIANA, KENTUCKY 41031
Telephone (859) 234-6900 Fax (859) 234-3480
www.judyconstructionco.com

March 8, 2016

Tetra Tech

424 Lewis Hargett Circle, Suite 110
Lexington, KY 40503

Atin: Herb Lemaster, P.E.

Ref: Wolf Run Wet Weather Storage Facility
Contract Time Extension
COoP#38

Dear Mr. Lemaster,

We request that 163 calendar days be added to the contract time for the Wolf Run Wet Weather Storage
Facility. This will extend Final Completion to September 30, 2016. The added time is for work related to the
concrete fill under the storage basin, the 42" gravity sewer line relocation and architectural improvements to the
fence and Jandscaping, as well as inclement weather that has delayed construction activities.

If this proposal is acceptable, please notify us and add the time to the next change order. Feel free to
contact me with any questions:.

Sincerely,

Paul Lawrence

cc: Ben Williams
Darryl Wells
COP File

PL/j




