CHANGE ORDER

No. 6

DATE OF ISSUANCE Januarv 5, 2017

EFFECTIVE DATE

January 5,2017

OWNER Lexington-Favette Urban County Government

CONTRACTOR

Judy Construction Company

Contract: Wolf Run Wet Weather Storage Facility

Project: Wolf Run Wet Weather Storage Facility

OWNER’S Contract No. _"WR-8; _ Bid No. 21-2015

ENGINEER Tetra Tech, Inc.

ENGINEER'’S Contract No. 200-11681-14002

You are directed to malke the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

FINAL ADJUSTING CHANGE ORDER: Adjust all quantities to reflect final installed work.

Reason for Change Order: All original estimated pay item quantities adjusted for actual installed amounts.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Part 1 — Contract Amount Changes; Part 2 — Time Extensions;
change order proposal letters from Judy Construction Company

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:
$ 4,740,000

Original Contract Times:
365 Days — April 20, 2016

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from Previous Change Orders
No. 1 _to 5§ |

$ 861.900.58

Net Change from Previous Change Orders
No. 1 toNo. 5
286 days

(days)

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order:
$ 5.601.900.58

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order:
651 Days — December 31, 2016

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:

$ (478.426.33

Net Increase (Decrease) this Change Order:
0 days

(days)

Contract Price with all Approved Change Orders:
$ 5.123.474.25

Contract Times with all Approved Change Orders:
651 days — January 31, 2017

(days or dates)

v s 297

APPR
e |

APPROVED

E GINEER (Authorized Signature)
DATE:__[~26~/7 DATE:

OWNER (Amho)ized Signature)

%W& A/ (e~
CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

EJCDC 1910-8-b (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by T
Institute. \PATERVI16811200-11681-14002\Construction\Change Orders\Change Order 6\Proposed Change Order No, 6.doc

[-26-17 DATE:_01/25/2017

‘he Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications



